
Deer Creek Elite Varsity Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Enduro Legacy HS 00:19:16.87 3

1 Jenks High School 00:18:52.10 46 OKC Storm Home School 00:19:56.51 1

2 Edmond Memorial High School 00:19:11.92 65 Guthrie High School 00:20:15.94 1

3 Lincoln Christian School 00:19:32.80 90
4 Edmond North High School 00:19:56.65 121
5 Bishop Kelley High School 00:20:13.55 145
6 Regent Preparatory School 00:20:15.08 147
7 Byng High School 00:20:17.65 149
8 Deer Creek High School 00:21:06.82 218
9 Mustang High School 00:21:30.05 245
10 Choctaw High School 00:21:41.20 256
11 Ponca City High School 00:22:07.20 282
12 Stillwater High School 00:22:22.72 305

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Jenks High School 00:18:52.10 8 46

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3012 Charlotte Tangren 00:18:01.42 1
 2 2 3013 Charli Keely 00:18:29.29 2
 3 6 3014 Kate Barber 00:18:41.81 6
 4 20 3019 Caroline Zimmerman 00:19:32.58 18
 5 21 3015 Victoria Collins 00:19:35.39 19
 6 22 3018 Raquel Raley 00:19:41.17 (20)
 7 29 3016 Courtney Coker 00:19:57.13 (25)
2 Edmond Memorial High School 00:19:11.92 8 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2858 Lauryn Krebs 00:18:31.69 3
 2 4 2860 Molly Missildine 00:18:32.96 4
 3 17 2859 Victoria Juneau 00:19:25.20 15
 4 18 2856 Ella Judkins 00:19:30.02 16
 5 31 2861 Bailey Dunn 00:19:59.73 27
 6 32 2855 Emma Crabaugh 00:20:04.62 (28)
 7 45 2862 Zoee Pape 00:20:55.52 (39)
3 Lincoln Christian School 00:19:32.80 8 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 3060 Madison Miller 00:19:02.01 9
 2 11 3061 Isabelle Truitt 00:19:04.50 10
 3 14 3063 Bentley Stewart 00:19:13.06 12
 4 30 3062 Tennyson Housley 00:19:58.68 26
 5 39 3059 Brea Gardner 00:20:25.76 33
 6 57 3064 Brynlee Durborow 00:21:36.65 (50)
 7 77 3065 Lauren Still 00:22:58.75 (70)
4 Edmond North High School 00:19:56.65 7 121

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 2912 Emma Britton 00:19:15.51 13
 2 25 2910 Caroline Due 00:19:52.96 22
 3 26 2909 Kennedy Johnson 00:19:53.83 23
 4 36 2911 Mckinley Fulton 00:20:18.63 31
 5 37 2916 Ella Moulton 00:20:22.31 32
 6 61 2914 Ashtyn Thacker 00:21:51.56 (54)
 7 72 2915 Autumn Snethen 00:22:43.77 (65)
5 Bishop Kelley High School 00:20:13.55 7 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2632 Rubie Gross 00:18:51.77 7
 2 19 2634 Annabelle Gentry 00:19:30.99 17
 3 43 2633 Kherington Smith 00:20:46.85 37
 4 47 2635 Gianna Frey 00:20:56.01 41
 5 49 2636 Madison Holleman 00:21:02.14 43
 6 58 2637 Bianca Eureste 00:21:38.07 (51)
 7 67 2638 Hayden Throop 00:22:16.87 (60)
6 Regent Preparatory School 00:20:15.08 8 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 3266 Victoria Cunningham 00:19:22.75 14
 2 24 3267 Kayla King 00:19:46.52 21
 3 27 3268 Lucy Odea 00:19:55.78 24
 4 41 3269 Taylor Fowler 00:20:28.69 35
 5 60 3272 Saylor Adams 00:21:41.67 53
 6 63 3270 Autumn Anderson 00:21:57.13 (56)
 7 73 3265 Brtitt Carter 00:22:45.64 (66)



7 Byng High School 00:20:17.65 6 149
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2675 Ava Thompson 00:18:56.89 8
 2 12 2676 Caris Tilley 00:19:04.57 11
 3 44 2677 Brooklynn Ross 00:20:47.87 38
 4 50 2674 Kodie Pinley 00:21:06.76 44
 5 55 2673 Naomi Coulson 00:21:32.15 48
 6 69 2678 Chloe Gaines 00:22:28.72 (62)
8 Deer Creek High School 00:21:06.82 7 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 2811 Emily Clark 00:20:08.33 29
 2 42 2814 Nnia Moorer 00:20:32.38 36
 3 48 2813 Jocelyn Elder 00:20:57.27 42
 4 59 2809 Graycie Lucas 00:21:41.43 52
 5 66 2808 Madelynn Clark 00:22:14.68 59
 6 71 2815 Hailey McKenzie 00:22:42.79 (64)
 7 86 2812 Chloe McCall 00:23:35.21 (77)
9 Mustang High School 00:21:30.05 8 245

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 3149 Kennedy Robertson 00:20:11.14 30
 2 46 3151 Jayci Klopfenstein 00:20:55.77 40
 3 62 3148 Grace Owen 00:21:51.81 55
 4 64 3152 Arwyn Mann 00:21:57.45 57
 5 70 3153 Melinda Kemp 00:22:34.10 63
 6 78 3147 Kaitlyn Dodson 00:23:01.49 (71)
 7 88 3150 Danika Willhight 00:25:01.00 (79)

10 Choctaw High School 00:21:41.20 8 256
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 40 2740 Emery Taylor 00:20:28.64 34
 2 51 2739 Sarah de Gaston 00:21:14.90 45
 3 54 2743 Skylynn Lawyer 00:21:19.72 47
 4 65 2742 Alia Ginn 00:22:11.80 58
 5 80 2744 Layla King 00:23:10.94 72
 6 85 2741 Emma Strong 00:23:26.80 (76)
 7 90 2746 Breann Johnson 00:25:39.11 (80)

11 Ponca City High School 00:22:07.20 5 282
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3233 Paetyn Price 00:18:40.10 5
 2 68 3234 Jaycee Davis 00:22:25.33 61
 3 74 3235 Gabriela Alva 00:22:48.55 67
 4 83 3236 Avery Humphrey 00:23:20.04 74
 5 84 3237 Lauren King 00:23:21.97 75

12 Stillwater High School 00:22:22.72 8 305
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 53 3342 Abigail Burt 00:21:16.26 46
 2 56 3341 Sophia Martin 00:21:36.54 49
 3 75 3343 Avery Moyer 00:22:51.46 68
 4 76 3346 Isabelle Udoka 00:22:52.34 69
 5 82 3339 Sky Smalley 00:23:16.98 73
 6 87 3345 Amalia Alderman 00:24:56.86 (78)
 7 92 3340 Evelyn Wagner 00:26:38.47 (81)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3012 Charlotte Tangren FR 00:18:01.42 Jenks High School

2 2 3013 Charli Keely SR 00:18:29.29 Jenks High School

3 3 2858 Lauryn Krebs SO 00:18:31.69 Edmond Memorial High School

4 4 2860 Molly Missildine SO 00:18:32.96 Edmond Memorial High School

5 5 3233 Paetyn Price FR 00:18:40.10 Ponca City High School

6 6 3014 Kate Barber SR 00:18:41.81 Jenks High School

7 7 2632 Rubie Gross FR 00:18:51.77 Bishop Kelley High School

8 8 2675 Ava Thompson SR 00:18:56.89 Byng High School

9 0 2943 Addelyn Hart SO 00:19:00.65 Enduro Legacy HS

10 9 3060 Madison Miller FR 00:19:02.01 Lincoln Christian School

11 10 3061 Isabelle Truitt FR 00:19:04.50 Lincoln Christian School

12 11 2676 Caris Tilley SO 00:19:04.57 Byng High School

13 0 2944 Reese Hart FR 00:19:07.18 Enduro Legacy HS

14 12 3063 Bentley Stewart JR 00:19:13.06 Lincoln Christian School

15 13 2912 Emma Britton SO 00:19:15.51 Edmond North High School

16 14 3266 Victoria Cunningham FR 00:19:22.75 Regent Preparatory School

17 15 2859 Victoria Juneau SR 00:19:25.20 Edmond Memorial High School

18 16 2856 Ella Judkins FR 00:19:30.02 Edmond Memorial High School

19 17 2634 Annabelle Gentry SO 00:19:30.99 Bishop Kelley High School

20 18 3019 Caroline Zimmerman SO 00:19:32.58 Jenks High School

21 19 3015 Victoria Collins SR 00:19:35.39 Jenks High School

22 (20) 3018 Raquel Raley SR 00:19:41.17 Jenks High School



23 0 2945 Rylie Hart JR 00:19:42.79 Enduro Legacy HS

24 21 3267 Kayla King FR 00:19:46.52 Regent Preparatory School

25 22 2910 Caroline Due JR 00:19:52.96 Edmond North High School

26 23 2909 Kennedy Johnson SR 00:19:53.83 Edmond North High School

27 24 3268 Lucy Odea SR 00:19:55.78 Regent Preparatory School

28 0 3218 Zyah Thrash SO 00:19:56.51 OKC Storm Home School

29 (25) 3016 Courtney Coker SO 00:19:57.13 Jenks High School

30 26 3062 Tennyson Housley JR 00:19:58.68 Lincoln Christian School

31 27 2861 Bailey Dunn SO 00:19:59.73 Edmond Memorial High School

32 (28) 2855 Emma Crabaugh FR 00:20:04.62 Edmond Memorial High School

33 29 2811 Emily Clark SO 00:20:08.33 Deer Creek High School

34 30 3149 Kennedy Robertson SO 00:20:11.14 Mustang High School

35 0 2951 Taylor Schroder JR 00:20:15.94 Guthrie High School

36 31 2911 Mckinley Fulton SR 00:20:18.63 Edmond North High School

37 32 2916 Ella Moulton SO 00:20:22.31 Edmond North High School

38 0 3017 Grace Hildebrand SO 00:20:23.42 Jenks High School

39 33 3059 Brea Gardner FR 00:20:25.76 Lincoln Christian School

40 34 2740 Emery Taylor JR 00:20:28.64 Choctaw High School

41 35 3269 Taylor Fowler JR 00:20:28.69 Regent Preparatory School

42 36 2814 Nnia Moorer JR 00:20:32.38 Deer Creek High School

43 37 2633 Kherington Smith SO 00:20:46.85 Bishop Kelley High School

44 38 2677 Brooklynn Ross JR 00:20:47.87 Byng High School

45 (39) 2862 Zoee Pape SO 00:20:55.52 Edmond Memorial High School

46 40 3151 Jayci Klopfenstein JR 00:20:55.77 Mustang High School

47 41 2635 Gianna Frey SR 00:20:56.01 Bishop Kelley High School

48 42 2813 Jocelyn Elder JR 00:20:57.27 Deer Creek High School

49 43 2636 Madison Holleman JR 00:21:02.14 Bishop Kelley High School

50 44 2674 Kodie Pinley FR 00:21:06.76 Byng High School

51 45 2739 Sarah de Gaston FR 00:21:14.90 Choctaw High School

52 0 2857 Avery Perry FR 00:21:15.55 Edmond Memorial High School

53 46 3342 Abigail Burt JR 00:21:16.26 Stillwater High School

54 47 2743 Skylynn Lawyer JR 00:21:19.72 Choctaw High School

55 48 2673 Naomi Coulson SO 00:21:32.15 Byng High School

56 49 3341 Sophia Martin SO 00:21:36.54 Stillwater High School

57 (50) 3064 Brynlee Durborow SR 00:21:36.65 Lincoln Christian School

58 (51) 2637 Bianca Eureste SO 00:21:38.07 Bishop Kelley High School

59 52 2809 Graycie Lucas SR 00:21:41.43 Deer Creek High School

60 53 3272 Saylor Adams SO 00:21:41.67 Regent Preparatory School

61 (54) 2914 Ashtyn Thacker JR 00:21:51.56 Edmond North High School

62 55 3148 Grace Owen FR 00:21:51.81 Mustang High School

63 (56) 3270 Autumn Anderson SR 00:21:57.13 Regent Preparatory School

64 57 3152 Arwyn Mann SR 00:21:57.45 Mustang High School

65 58 2742 Alia Ginn SR 00:22:11.80 Choctaw High School

66 59 2808 Madelynn Clark SR 00:22:14.68 Deer Creek High School

67 (60) 2638 Hayden Throop JR 00:22:16.87 Bishop Kelley High School

68 61 3234 Jaycee Davis SR 00:22:25.33 Ponca City High School

69 (62) 2678 Chloe Gaines SR 00:22:28.72 Byng High School

70 63 3153 Melinda Kemp SO 00:22:34.10 Mustang High School

71 (64) 2815 Hailey McKenzie JR 00:22:42.79 Deer Creek High School

72 (65) 2915 Autumn Snethen JR 00:22:43.77 Edmond North High School

73 (66) 3265 Brtitt Carter FR 00:22:45.64 Regent Preparatory School

74 67 3235 Gabriela Alva JR 00:22:48.55 Ponca City High School

75 68 3343 Avery Moyer SR 00:22:51.46 Stillwater High School

76 69 3346 Isabelle Udoka JR 00:22:52.34 Stillwater High School

77 (70) 3065 Lauren Still JR 00:22:58.75 Lincoln Christian School

78 (71) 3147 Kaitlyn Dodson FR 00:23:01.49 Mustang High School

79 0 3271 Cardyn Smith SR 00:23:02.74 Regent Preparatory School

80 72 2744 Layla King SR 00:23:10.94 Choctaw High School

81 0 3066 Isabella Dionne SR 00:23:16.70 Lincoln Christian School

82 73 3339 Sky Smalley FR 00:23:16.98 Stillwater High School

83 74 3236 Avery Humphrey JR 00:23:20.04 Ponca City High School

84 75 3237 Lauren King SR 00:23:21.97 Ponca City High School

85 (76) 2741 Emma Strong SR 00:23:26.80 Choctaw High School

86 (77) 2812 Chloe McCall SO 00:23:35.21 Deer Creek High School

87 (78) 3345 Amalia Alderman SO 00:24:56.86 Stillwater High School

88 (79) 3150 Danika Willhight FR 00:25:01.00 Mustang High School

89 0 3154 Lendi Coppock SO 00:25:03.28 Mustang High School

90 (80) 2746 Breann Johnson SO 00:25:39.11 Choctaw High School

91 0 2745 Amanda Mallory SR 00:26:06.14 Choctaw High School



92 (81) 3340 Evelyn Wagner JR 00:26:38.47 Stillwater High School

93 0 3344 Brannigan Wieman SO 00:29:07.84 Stillwater High School

Deer Creek Elite Varsity Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Enduro Legacy HS 00:16:54.93 3

1 Lincoln Christian School 00:16:13.66 64 OKC Storm Home School 00:17:33.32 2

2 Deer Creek High School 00:16:16.35 78 Harrah High School 00:16:36.49 1

3 Mustang High School 00:16:26.53 104 Putnam City North High School 00:18:03.23 1

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:16:34.94 129

5 Byng High School 00:16:39.25 133

6 Regent Preparatory School 00:16:44.44 158

7 Edmond North High School 00:16:50.78 169

8 Jenks High School 00:16:57.88 186

9 Choctaw High School 00:17:11.06 226

10 Broken Arrow High School 00:17:18.27 241

11 Guthrie High School 00:17:30.29 273

12 Stillwater High School 00:17:53.57 317

13 Lone Grove High School 00:18:35.75 363

14 Ponca City High School 00:18:58.00 392

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Lincoln Christian School 00:16:13.66 8 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3072 Sammy Farris 00:15:53.67 4

 2 5 3070 Ty Brooks 00:15:57.94 5

 3 13 3071 Trevor Hacker 00:16:12.74 13

 4 21 3073 Garner McAfee 00:16:29.99 20

 5 23 3076 Gabe Sword 00:16:33.99 22

 6 29 3074 Benjamin Bouldin 00:16:39.28 (27)

 7 33 3077 Noah Caughey 00:16:48.16 (31)

2 Deer Creek High School 00:16:16.35 8 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2826 Colson Robertson 00:15:59.79 6

 2 8 2827 Dominic Trupiano 00:16:01.04 8

 3 10 2831 Will King 00:16:02.60 10

 4 28 2830 Drew Reed 00:16:39.04 26

 5 30 2828 Quentin Hoogs 00:16:39.30 28

 6 34 2833 Carter Buxton 00:16:50.60 (32)

 7 53 2832 Lucas Antonelli 00:17:14.27 (48)

3 Mustang High School 00:16:26.53 8 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3164 Teagan Nelson 00:15:46.24 3

 2 7 3166 Jackson Hill 00:16:00.30 7

 3 18 3165 Sean MartinezKappel 00:16:20.52 17

 4 41 3170 Brady Robertson 00:16:59.53 37

 5 44 3168 Aydan Engel 00:17:06.07 40

 6 47 3167 Andrew Eiler 00:17:06.63 (43)

 7 69 3169 Daniel Robertson 00:17:41.84 (63)

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:16:34.94 8 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2646 Eli Horeled 00:15:42.55 2

 2 16 2648 Sebastian Quiroz 00:16:18.26 15

 3 31 2647 Jack Wrobleski 00:16:42.35 29

 4 40 2650 Hoyt Coffey 00:16:59.43 36

 5 52 2649 Landon Woolley 00:17:12.10 47

 6 61 2651 Will Johnson 00:17:29.39 (56)

 7 75 2653 Sam Anderson 00:17:58.01 (69)



5 Byng High School 00:16:39.25 6 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2685 Dax Frazier 00:16:09.51 11

 2 15 2684 Aden Evans 00:16:17.08 14

 3 35 2689 Landon Luna 00:16:50.66 33

 4 36 2687 TRUE Cooper 00:16:52.67 34

 5 45 2688 Michael Ellison 00:17:06.31 41

 6 85 2682 Coen Estes 00:18:13.56 (75)

6 Regent Preparatory School 00:16:44.44 7 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3276 Thomas ODea 00:15:41.25 1

 2 9 3275 Jeremiah Tangren 00:16:01.10 9

 3 24 3277 Elijah Lake 00:16:34.27 23

 4 59 3279 Jackson Barnes 00:17:24.67 54

 5 77 3278 Jonah Dickens 00:18:00.92 71

 6 98 3280 Trace Dearman 00:19:21.17 (86)

 7 104 3281 Broderick James 00:20:03.83 (92)

7 Edmond North High School 00:16:50.78 8 169

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 2927 James Duffy 00:16:12.07 12

 2 22 2926 Gavin Wagner 00:16:33.00 21

 3 37 2928 Wyatt Anderson 00:16:53.22 35

 4 55 2929 Zane Fawcett 00:17:16.62 50

 5 56 2925 Carter Leach 00:17:18.98 51

 6 62 2931 Dylan Fredrick 00:17:29.56 (57)

 7 71 2930 Zachary Ice 00:17:49.63 (65)

8 Jenks High School 00:16:57.88 7 186

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 3033 Santiago Pereira 00:16:20.45 16

 2 19 3035 Finn Keely 00:16:26.50 18

 3 42 3030 Gavin L Cox 00:17:02.11 38

 4 57 3031 Gavin T Cox 00:17:20.58 52

 5 68 3034 Tyler Erwin 00:17:39.79 62

 6 73 3036 Jack Duffy 00:17:54.13 (67)

 7 80 3037 Ethan Logan 00:18:03.38 (72)

9 Choctaw High School 00:17:11.06 8 226

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 2754 Jackson Greenway 00:16:26.70 19

 2 46 2753 Kalleab Firdawok 00:17:06.43 42

 3 54 2755 Elijah Spradlin 00:17:15.38 49

 4 60 2756 Cayden Boggs 00:17:27.74 55

 5 67 2758 Brendan Sorrels 00:17:39.07 61

 6 88 2759 Demetrius Johnson 00:18:22.27 (78)

 7 92 2757 Carter Mathis 00:18:52.22 (81)

10 Broken Arrow High School 00:17:18.27 6 241

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 2665 Caleb Lamb 00:16:34.30 24

 2 32 2666 Carson Strickland 00:16:44.62 30

 3 65 2667 Julian Powers 00:17:37.02 59

 4 66 2664 Chris Brown 00:17:38.39 60

 5 74 2668 Ryan Mays 00:17:57.03 68

 6 84 2669 Caiden Marshall 00:18:12.40 (74)

11 Guthrie High School 00:17:30.29 7 273

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 2958 Kallon Cyphers 00:16:36.62 25

 2 58 2961 Josiah Dement 00:17:22.57 53

 3 64 2960 Isaac Talley 00:17:36.77 58

 4 70 2964 Wyatt Watson 00:17:45.17 64

 5 82 2959 Corbin Madison 00:18:10.33 73

 6 87 2957 Aiden Foster 00:18:18.97 (77)

 7 90 2963 Brooks Terry 00:18:40.25 (79)



12 Stillwater High School 00:17:53.57 8 317

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 3353 Logan Splattstoesser 00:17:07.42 44

 2 50 3352 William Atticus Nabors 00:17:09.52 45

 3 76 3354 Caleb Wieman 00:18:00.33 70

 4 86 3355 Jaxtyn Loleit 00:18:15.56 76

 5 93 3356 Ethan Holm 00:18:55.04 82

 6 96 3351 Mason Wieman 00:19:02.20 (84)

 7 101 3350 Isaac Ringsmuth 00:19:31.04 (89)

13 Lone Grove High School 00:18:35.75 6 363

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 3098 Kaydon Payne 00:17:05.88 39

 2 72 3101 Zane Ellis 00:17:52.79 66

 3 91 3096 Ryan Morris 00:18:46.60 80

 4 99 3100 Jonah Spradlin 00:19:23.21 87

 5 103 3099 Nathan Smith 00:19:50.29 91

 6 110 3097 Phoenix Vaughn 00:21:43.95 (95)

14 Ponca City High School 00:18:58.00 8 392

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 51 3246 Adam King 00:17:09.90 46

 2 95 3245 Grayson Smothers 00:18:59.57 83

 3 97 3249 Jacoby Muller 00:19:20.17 85

 4 100 3247 Wesley Vaughan 00:19:30.37 88

 5 102 3248 Brody Miner 00:19:50.00 90

 6 107 3252 Ayson Wilcox 00:20:09.37 (93)

 7 108 3251 Luke Taylor 00:20:13.85 (94)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3276 Thomas ODea SO 00:15:41.25 Regent Preparatory School

2 2 2646 Eli Horeled SR 00:15:42.55 Bishop Kelley High School

3 3 3164 Teagan Nelson SR 00:15:46.24 Mustang High School

4 4 3072 Sammy Farris JR 00:15:53.67 Lincoln Christian School

5 5 3070 Ty Brooks JR 00:15:57.94 Lincoln Christian School

6 6 2826 Colson Robertson SR 00:15:59.79 Deer Creek High School

7 7 3166 Jackson Hill JR 00:16:00.30 Mustang High School

8 8 2827 Dominic Trupiano JR 00:16:01.04 Deer Creek High School

9 9 3275 Jeremiah Tangren SR 00:16:01.10 Regent Preparatory School

10 10 2831 Will King SO 00:16:02.60 Deer Creek High School

11 11 2685 Dax Frazier SR 00:16:09.51 Byng High School

12 12 2927 James Duffy JR 00:16:12.07 Edmond North High School

13 13 3071 Trevor Hacker SR 00:16:12.74 Lincoln Christian School

14 0 2946 Arden Gikas JR 00:16:13.84 Enduro Legacy HS

15 14 2684 Aden Evans SR 00:16:17.08 Byng High School

16 15 2648 Sebastian Quiroz JR 00:16:18.26 Bishop Kelley High School

17 16 3033 Santiago Pereira SR 00:16:20.45 Jenks High School

18 17 3165 Sean MartinezKappel SR 00:16:20.52 Mustang High School

19 18 3035 Finn Keely SO 00:16:26.50 Jenks High School

20 19 2754 Jackson Greenway SR 00:16:26.70 Choctaw High School

21 20 3073 Garner McAfee SR 00:16:29.99 Lincoln Christian School

22 21 2926 Gavin Wagner SR 00:16:33.00 Edmond North High School

23 22 3076 Gabe Sword JR 00:16:33.99 Lincoln Christian School

24 23 3277 Elijah Lake SO 00:16:34.27 Regent Preparatory School

25 24 2665 Caleb Lamb SR 00:16:34.30 Broken Arrow High School

26 0 2975 Tate Monden SR 00:16:36.50 Harrah High School

27 25 2958 Kallon Cyphers SR 00:16:36.62 Guthrie High School

28 26 2830 Drew Reed SR 00:16:39.04 Deer Creek High School

29 (27) 3074 Benjamin Bouldin SO 00:16:39.28 Lincoln Christian School

30 28 2828 Quentin Hoogs SR 00:16:39.30 Deer Creek High School

31 29 2647 Jack Wrobleski JR 00:16:42.35 Bishop Kelley High School

32 30 2666 Carson Strickland JR 00:16:44.62 Broken Arrow High School



33 (31) 3077 Noah Caughey SO 00:16:48.16 Lincoln Christian School

34 (32) 2833 Carter Buxton SO 00:16:50.60 Deer Creek High School

35 33 2689 Landon Luna SO 00:16:50.66 Byng High School

36 34 2687 TRUE Cooper JR 00:16:52.67 Byng High School

37 35 2928 Wyatt Anderson SO 00:16:53.22 Edmond North High School

38 0 2947 Creede Zellner SO 00:16:55.66 Enduro Legacy HS

39 0 3226 Cayden Wise FR 00:16:58.79 OKC Storm Home School

40 36 2650 Hoyt Coffey JR 00:16:59.43 Bishop Kelley High School

41 37 3170 Brady Robertson SR 00:16:59.53 Mustang High School

42 38 3030 Gavin L Cox FR 00:17:02.11 Jenks High School

43 39 3098 Kaydon Payne SR 00:17:05.88 Lone Grove High School

44 40 3168 Aydan Engel JR 00:17:06.07 Mustang High School

45 41 2688 Michael Ellison SR 00:17:06.31 Byng High School

46 42 2753 Kalleab Firdawok SO 00:17:06.43 Choctaw High School

47 (43) 3167 Andrew Eiler JR 00:17:06.63 Mustang High School

48 0 3075 Cristiano Sejera JR 00:17:07.17 Lincoln Christian School

49 44 3353 Logan Splattstoesser SR 00:17:07.42 Stillwater High School

50 45 3352 William Atticus Nabors SR 00:17:09.52 Stillwater High School

51 46 3246 Adam King SO 00:17:09.90 Ponca City High School

52 47 2649 Landon Woolley JR 00:17:12.10 Bishop Kelley High School

53 (48) 2832 Lucas Antonelli JR 00:17:14.27 Deer Creek High School

54 49 2755 Elijah Spradlin JR 00:17:15.38 Choctaw High School

55 50 2929 Zane Fawcett JR 00:17:16.62 Edmond North High School

56 51 2925 Carter Leach FR 00:17:18.98 Edmond North High School

57 52 3031 Gavin T Cox FR 00:17:20.58 Jenks High School

58 53 2961 Josiah Dement JR 00:17:22.57 Guthrie High School

59 54 3279 Jackson Barnes SO 00:17:24.67 Regent Preparatory School

60 55 2756 Cayden Boggs JR 00:17:27.74 Choctaw High School

61 (56) 2651 Will Johnson SR 00:17:29.39 Bishop Kelley High School

62 (57) 2931 Dylan Fredrick SR 00:17:29.56 Edmond North High School

63 0 2948 Nile Gikas FR 00:17:35.30 Enduro Legacy HS

64 58 2960 Isaac Talley SR 00:17:36.77 Guthrie High School

65 59 2667 Julian Powers SR 00:17:37.02 Broken Arrow High School

66 60 2664 Chris Brown SO 00:17:38.39 Broken Arrow High School

67 61 2758 Brendan Sorrels SO 00:17:39.07 Choctaw High School

68 62 3034 Tyler Erwin SR 00:17:39.79 Jenks High School

69 (63) 3169 Daniel Robertson SR 00:17:41.84 Mustang High School

70 64 2964 Wyatt Watson JR 00:17:45.17 Guthrie High School

71 (65) 2930 Zachary Ice SR 00:17:49.63 Edmond North High School

72 66 3101 Zane Ellis SO 00:17:52.79 Lone Grove High School

73 (67) 3036 Jack Duffy SR 00:17:54.13 Jenks High School

74 68 2668 Ryan Mays SO 00:17:57.03 Broken Arrow High School

75 (69) 2653 Sam Anderson SO 00:17:58.01 Bishop Kelley High School

76 70 3354 Caleb Wieman SR 00:18:00.33 Stillwater High School

77 71 3278 Jonah Dickens SR 00:18:00.92 Regent Preparatory School

78 0 2932 Tyler Robins JR 00:18:02.72 Edmond North High School

79 0 3263 Phoenix Mcclain SR 00:18:03.23 Putnam City North High School

80 (72) 3037 Ethan Logan SR 00:18:03.38 Jenks High School

81 0 3225 Malachi Gaytan SO 00:18:07.85 OKC Storm Home School

82 73 2959 Corbin Madison SR 00:18:10.33 Guthrie High School

83 0 2652 Evan Green SR 00:18:10.38 Bishop Kelley High School

84 (74) 2669 Caiden Marshall JR 00:18:12.40 Broken Arrow High School

85 (75) 2682 Coen Estes FR 00:18:13.56 Byng High School

86 76 3355 Jaxtyn Loleit JR 00:18:15.56 Stillwater High School

87 (77) 2957 Aiden Foster FR 00:18:18.97 Guthrie High School

88 (78) 2759 Demetrius Johnson SR 00:18:22.27 Choctaw High School

89 0 3163 Corde Jackson JR 00:18:26.14 Mustang High School

90 (79) 2963 Brooks Terry JR 00:18:40.25 Guthrie High School

91 80 3096 Ryan Morris FR 00:18:46.60 Lone Grove High School

92 (81) 2757 Carter Mathis JR 00:18:52.22 Choctaw High School

93 82 3356 Ethan Holm SR 00:18:55.04 Stillwater High School



94 0 2829 Aidan Taylor SR 00:18:56.87 Deer Creek High School

95 83 3245 Grayson Smothers SO 00:18:59.57 Ponca City High School

96 (84) 3351 Mason Wieman FR 00:19:02.20 Stillwater High School

97 85 3249 Jacoby Muller SO 00:19:20.17 Ponca City High School

98 (86) 3280 Trace Dearman SO 00:19:21.17 Regent Preparatory School

99 87 3100 Jonah Spradlin SR 00:19:23.21 Lone Grove High School

100 88 3247 Wesley Vaughan JR 00:19:30.37 Ponca City High School

101 (89) 3350 Isaac Ringsmuth FR 00:19:31.04 Stillwater High School

102 90 3248 Brody Miner SO 00:19:50.00 Ponca City High School

103 91 3099 Nathan Smith JR 00:19:50.29 Lone Grove High School

104 (92) 3281 Broderick James SO 00:20:03.83 Regent Preparatory School

105 0 2752 Blake Cooper JR 00:20:05.63 Choctaw High School

106 0 3357 Mason Peeper SR 00:20:08.32 Stillwater High School

107 (93) 3252 Ayson Wilcox SO 00:20:09.37 Ponca City High School

108 (94) 3251 Luke Taylor SO 00:20:13.85 Ponca City High School

109 0 3250 Weston Mitchell JR 00:20:47.02 Ponca City High School

110 (95) 3097 Phoenix Vaughn JR 00:21:43.95 Lone Grove High School

Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Guthrie High School 00:22:48.28 4

1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:21:10.69 38 Choctaw High School 00:26:12.57 4

2 Bishop Kelley High School 00:21:39.49 75 Lincoln Christian School 00:23:18.64 3

3 Jenks High School 00:22:01.61 88 Stillwater High School 00:25:37.33 3

4 OKC Storm Home School 00:22:14.02 107 Mount Saint Mary High School 00:32:53.32 3

5 Edmond North High School 00:22:04.63 111 Byng High School 00:23:09.72 2

6 Newcastle High School 00:23:15.49 163 Regent Preparatory School 00:26:14.21 2

7 Southmoore High School 00:23:25.09 163

8 Deer Creek High School 00:23:35.91 184

9 Mustang High School 00:26:10.64 282

10 Ponca City High School 00:27:08.98 284

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:21:10.69 10 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2865 Emerlyn Laubach 00:20:35.89 1

 2 6 2863 London Baldridge 00:20:57.07 5

 3 7 2866 Cadence Little 00:21:08.08 6

 4 13 2864 Madelena De Trinidad 00:21:34.43 12

 5 15 2869 Jasmin Galvan 00:21:38.00 14

 6 16 2872 Maria Nemcok 00:21:38.19 (15)

 7 21 2870 Hannah Wolfe 00:21:56.02 (20)

2 Bishop Kelley High School 00:21:39.49 6 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2643 Hope Thompson 00:20:47.89 3

 2 11 2644 Maggie Doyle 00:21:29.16 10

 3 19 2641 Alex Graber 00:21:44.53 18

 4 22 2639 Keeva Conroy 00:21:58.09 21

 5 25 2645 Andrea Flores 00:22:17.80 23

 6 33 2642 Isabella Pezullo 00:22:28.51 (29)

3 Jenks High School 00:22:01.61 10 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3021 Kayleigh Covert 00:20:53.68 4

 2 12 3022 Emory Haddock 00:21:31.96 11

 3 14 3023 Olivia Cannon 00:21:34.92 13

 4 23 3020 Daylee Anderson 00:22:12.42 22



 5 49 3026 Alexis Saravia 00:23:55.06 38

 6 50 3024 Kinley Reese 00:23:57.58 (39)

 7 51 3029 Emma Peoples 00:24:01.60 (40)

4 OKC Storm Home School 00:22:14.02 6 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3219 Sydney Kevil 00:20:37.63 2

 2 10 3221 Helen Wickersham 00:21:21.24 9

 3 28 3222 Maggie Baker 00:22:19.25 25

 4 43 3220 Holly Tiefel 00:23:02.65 34

 5 48 3224 Lauren Wise 00:23:49.32 37

 6 81 3223 Abigail Young 00:26:27.66 (60)

5 Edmond North High School 00:22:04.63 8 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 2922 Eliana Anderson 00:21:41.26 16

 2 18 2917 Paige Benson 00:21:41.79 17

 3 26 2921 Chloe Taitano 00:22:18.11 24

 4 29 2920 Allie Schrantz 00:22:19.68 26

 5 31 2923 Cali McConathy 00:22:22.32 28

 6 34 2918 Ava Engelbert 00:22:29.10 (30)

 7 35 2924 Brooklynn Kramer 00:22:37.14 (31)

6 Newcastle High School 00:23:15.49 7 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3204 Hadlee Mann 00:21:12.31 8

 2 42 3200 Hayden Allen 00:22:55.52 33

 3 45 3202 Bella Alllen 00:23:18.37 36

 4 52 3201 Rylee Heskew 00:24:01.85 41

 5 58 3203 Gracie Haskins 00:24:49.39 45

 6 69 3206 Riley Hart 00:25:33.63 (52)

 7 73 3205 Gabbi Perkins 00:25:55.92 (55)

7 Southmoore High School 00:23:25.09 7 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3301 An Pham 00:21:12.30 7

 2 20 3303 HADLI HASLEY 00:21:44.86 19

 3 53 3305 Isabella Tahdooahnippah 00:24:07.02 42

 4 60 3306 BROOKE BRADLEY 00:24:55.71 47

 5 61 3302 Sophia Sevy 00:25:05.56 48

 6 71 3304 LILY IRISH 00:25:46.33 (53)

 7 75 3300 OCEAN KEEPERS 00:26:00.54 (56)

8 Deer Creek High School 00:23:35.91 8 184

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 2820 Alexis Milam 00:22:20.61 27

 2 37 2823 Jocelyn Leslie 00:22:39.01 32

 3 44 2824 Mia Koch 00:23:15.57 35

 4 57 2825 Alisha Jeevani 00:24:49.18 44

 5 59 2817 Avery Chill 00:24:55.18 46

 6 63 2822 Mya Williams 00:25:07.69 (50)

 7 77 2816 Kaitlyn Baty 00:26:00.89 (58)

9 Mustang High School 00:26:10.64 7 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 64 3156 Maycee Dunlevy 00:25:15.36 51

 2 72 3161 Madisyn Handke 00:25:49.33 54

 3 76 3159 Natalia Echeverria 00:26:00.80 57

 4 79 3158 Aubrey Ingham 00:26:15.63 59

 5 85 3155 Karrington David 00:27:32.10 61

 6 87 3157 Gabby Howland 00:27:59.69 (63)

 7 90 3162 Hannah Booth 00:28:42.90 (65)

10 Ponca City High School 00:27:08.98 7 284

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 3243 Viviana Randazzo 00:24:20.01 43

 2 62 3238 Isabella Olivas 00:25:05.62 49

 3 86 3241 Kaydence Carlisle 00:27:34.95 62



 4 89 3242 Cadence Jackson 00:28:30.19 64

 5 92 3244 Precious Havens 00:30:14.15 66

 6 94 3240 Rylinne Rader 00:47:34.34 (67)

 7 95 3239 Emalee Brown 00:50:19.03 (68)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3068 Isabella Ramirez FR 00:20:03.06 Lincoln Christian School

2 1 2865 Emerlyn Laubach FR 00:20:35.89 Edmond Memorial High School

3 2 3219 Sydney Kevil FR 00:20:37.63 OKC Storm Home School

4 3 2643 Hope Thompson SR 00:20:47.89 Bishop Kelley High School

5 4 3021 Kayleigh Covert JR 00:20:53.68 Jenks High School

6 5 2863 London Baldridge FR 00:20:57.07 Edmond Memorial High School

7 6 2866 Cadence Little FR 00:21:08.08 Edmond Memorial High School

8 7 3301 An Pham FR 00:21:12.30 Southmoore High School

9 8 3204 Hadlee Mann SR 00:21:12.31 Newcastle High School

10 9 3221 Helen Wickersham FR 00:21:21.24 OKC Storm Home School

11 10 2644 Maggie Doyle JR 00:21:29.16 Bishop Kelley High School

12 11 3022 Emory Haddock FR 00:21:31.96 Jenks High School

13 12 2864 Madelena De Trinidad FR 00:21:34.43 Edmond Memorial High School

14 13 3023 Olivia Cannon SR 00:21:34.92 Jenks High School

15 14 2869 Jasmin Galvan SO 00:21:38.00 Edmond Memorial High School

16 (15) 2872 Maria Nemcok SO 00:21:38.19 Edmond Memorial High School

17 16 2922 Eliana Anderson SO 00:21:41.26 Edmond North High School

18 17 2917 Paige Benson FR 00:21:41.79 Edmond North High School

19 18 2641 Alex Graber FR 00:21:44.53 Bishop Kelley High School

20 19 3303 HADLI HASLEY JR 00:21:44.86 Southmoore High School

21 (20) 2870 Hannah Wolfe SR 00:21:56.02 Edmond Memorial High School

22 21 2639 Keeva Conroy FR 00:21:58.09 Bishop Kelley High School

23 22 3020 Daylee Anderson FR 00:22:12.42 Jenks High School

24 0 2953 Jaydin Alexander SO 00:22:16.12 Guthrie High School

25 23 2645 Andrea Flores JR 00:22:17.80 Bishop Kelley High School

26 24 2921 Chloe Taitano SR 00:22:18.11 Edmond North High School

27 0 2871 Lauren Crandall SR 00:22:18.36 Edmond Memorial High School

28 25 3222 Maggie Baker SO 00:22:19.25 OKC Storm Home School

29 26 2920 Allie Schrantz FR 00:22:19.68 Edmond North High School

30 27 2820 Alexis Milam JR 00:22:20.61 Deer Creek High School

31 28 2923 Cali McConathy JR 00:22:22.32 Edmond North High School

32 0 2868 Ellie Taylor SO 00:22:22.56 Edmond Memorial High School

33 (29) 2642 Isabella Pezullo SO 00:22:28.51 Bishop Kelley High School

34 (30) 2918 Ava Engelbert FR 00:22:29.10 Edmond North High School

35 (31) 2924 Brooklynn Kramer SO 00:22:37.14 Edmond North High School

36 0 2955 Addison Poupard JR 00:22:38.81 Guthrie High School

37 32 2823 Jocelyn Leslie JR 00:22:39.01 Deer Creek High School

38 0 2680 Brynlee Baird SO 00:22:39.93 Byng High School

39 0 2867 Katherine Peters FR 00:22:42.03 Edmond Memorial High School

40 0 2919 Reagan Johnson FR 00:22:54.07 Edmond North High School

41 0 2952 Kylee Canary FR 00:22:55.41 Guthrie High School

42 33 3200 Hayden Allen SO 00:22:55.52 Newcastle High School

43 34 3220 Holly Tiefel FR 00:23:02.65 OKC Storm Home School

44 35 2824 Mia Koch JR 00:23:15.57 Deer Creek High School

45 36 3202 Bella Alllen SR 00:23:18.37 Newcastle High School

46 0 2956 Laina Richardson SO 00:23:22.80 Guthrie High School

47 0 2681 Emmersyn Craig SO JR 00:23:39.51 Byng High School

48 37 3224 Lauren Wise JR 00:23:49.32 OKC Storm Home School

49 38 3026 Alexis Saravia SR 00:23:55.06 Jenks High School

50 (39) 3024 Kinley Reese JR 00:23:57.58 Jenks High School

51 (40) 3029 Emma Peoples SR 00:24:01.60 Jenks High School

52 41 3201 Rylee Heskew SR 00:24:01.85 Newcastle High School

53 42 3305 Isabella Tahdooahnippah SR 00:24:07.02 Southmoore High School

54 43 3243 Viviana Randazzo SO 00:24:20.01 Ponca City High School



55 0 3347 Madison James SO 00:24:25.59 Stillwater High School

56 0 3069 Callee Stephens SO 00:24:25.82 Lincoln Christian School

57 44 2825 Alisha Jeevani JR 00:24:49.18 Deer Creek High School

58 45 3203 Gracie Haskins SO 00:24:49.39 Newcastle High School

59 46 2817 Avery Chill FR 00:24:55.18 Deer Creek High School

60 47 3306 BROOKE BRADLEY SR 00:24:55.71 Southmoore High School

61 48 3302 Sophia Sevy FR 00:25:05.56 Southmoore High School

62 49 3238 Isabella Olivas FR 00:25:05.62 Ponca City High School

63 (50) 2822 Mya Williams FR 00:25:07.69 Deer Creek High School

64 51 3156 Maycee Dunlevy FR 00:25:15.36 Mustang High School

65 0 3349 Jacey Streeter SO 00:25:23.92 Stillwater High School

66 0 3027 Elizabeth Weikel SR 00:25:25.13 Jenks High School

67 0 2747 Ava Garner SO 00:25:25.40 Choctaw High School

68 0 3067 Anna Bunn FR 00:25:27.04 Lincoln Christian School

69 (52) 3206 Riley Hart SO 00:25:33.63 Newcastle High School

70 0 3028 Cayman Unger SR 00:25:41.58 Jenks High School

71 (53) 3304 LILY IRISH SR 00:25:46.33 Southmoore High School

72 54 3161 Madisyn Handke JR 00:25:49.33 Mustang High School

73 (55) 3205 Gabbi Perkins SO 00:25:55.92 Newcastle High School

74 0 3273 Ella Cudnoski JR 00:26:00.13 Regent Preparatory School

75 (56) 3300 OCEAN KEEPERS SR 00:26:00.54 Southmoore High School

76 57 3159 Natalia Echeverria JR 00:26:00.80 Mustang High School

77 (58) 2816 Kaitlyn Baty FR 00:26:00.89 Deer Creek High School

78 0 2749 Ryan Whitehead JR 00:26:11.91 Choctaw High School

79 59 3158 Aubrey Ingham FR 00:26:15.63 Mustang High School

80 0 2751 Charolette Mason JR 00:26:21.84 Choctaw High School

81 (60) 3223 Abigail Young JR 00:26:27.66 OKC Storm Home School

82 0 3274 Gabbie Barnes SR 00:26:28.28 Regent Preparatory School

83 0 2748 Ashlynne Stevens SO 00:26:51.12 Choctaw High School

84 0 3348 Issy Wagner SO 00:27:02.46 Stillwater High School

85 61 3155 Karrington David FR 00:27:32.10 Mustang High School

86 62 3241 Kaydence Carlisle SO 00:27:34.95 Ponca City High School

87 (63) 3157 Gabby Howland FR 00:27:59.69 Mustang High School

88 0 3106 Yanely Martinez-Hernandez JR 00:28:29.74 Mount Saint Mary High School

89 64 3242 Cadence Jackson JR 00:28:30.19 Ponca City High School

90 (65) 3162 Hannah Booth JR 00:28:42.90 Mustang High School

91 0 3109 Aurora Martinez SR 00:30:00.92 Mount Saint Mary High School

92 66 3244 Precious Havens SO 00:30:14.15 Ponca City High School

93 0 3107 Aubree Miller JR 00:40:09.30 Mount Saint Mary High School

94 (67) 3240 Rylinne Rader JR 00:47:34.34 Ponca City High School

95 (68) 3239 Emalee Brown JR 00:50:19.03 Ponca City High School

96 0 2819 Adelyn McElhaney FR 00:59:47.48 Deer Creek High School

97 0 3025 Ania Stepien SR 01:05:37.33 Jenks High School

Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Harrah High School 00:19:46.77 4

1 Deer Creek High School 00:17:37.37 30 Byng High School 00:19:54.25 3

2 Mustang High School 00:18:04.67 78 Putnam City North High School 00:17:53.76 1

3 Jenks High School 00:18:03.58 83

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:18:22.15 120

5 Newcastle High School 00:18:25.52 134

6 Edmond North High School 00:18:28.03 139

7 Southmoore High School 00:18:57.05 189

8 Lincoln Christian School 00:19:09.27 237

9 Stillwater High School 00:19:52.71 283

10 OKC Storm Home School 00:21:05.17 331



11 Choctaw High School 00:22:13.76 362

12 Mount Saint Mary High School 00:21:17.71 363

13 Guthrie High School 00:22:04.54 374

14 Ponca City High School 00:21:34.39 378

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Deer Creek High School 00:17:37.37 9 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2842 Cameron Smart 00:17:24.36 3

 2 4 2840 Heath Poppe 00:17:26.37 4

 3 6 2835 Evan Ross 00:17:41.72 6

 4 7 2837 Ian Schwab 00:17:43.03 7

 5 10 2839 Brice Howard 00:17:51.37 10

 6 15 2836 Walker Rowell 00:18:01.35 (14)

 7 20 2838 Landon Gilmore 00:18:09.64 (19)

2 Mustang High School 00:18:04.67 8 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3175 Eli Trevino 00:17:43.40 8

 2 12 3177 Adrian Inoa 00:17:54.67 11

 3 19 3173 Ayden Johnson 00:18:09.13 18

 4 22 3176 Weston Croom 00:18:18.01 20

 5 23 3171 Jaxson Wagnon 00:18:18.15 21

 6 26 3172 Wyatt Karber 00:18:21.63 (24)

 7 33 3178 Chris Johnston 00:18:31.54 (30)

3 Jenks High School 00:18:03.58 10 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3041 Trece Lenzy 00:17:28.99 5

 2 16 3040 Maddox Gorton 00:18:01.58 15

 3 17 3043 Manny Pereyra 00:18:02.11 16

 4 24 3046 Tyler Cook 00:18:20.92 22

 5 27 3039 Liam Tangren 00:18:24.32 25

 6 35 3042 Josh Hildebrand 00:18:35.44 (31)

 7 49 3038 Alex Cliff 00:19:01.03 (44)

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:18:22.15 10 120

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2657 Koji Timson 00:17:59.17 12

 2 14 2654 Joseph Schurman 00:18:00.65 13

 3 31 2659 Riley Knox 00:18:30.49 28

 4 37 2656 Dex Nance 00:18:38.39 32

 5 40 2658 Judah Keltner 00:18:42.06 35

 6 47 2662 Riley Briggs 00:18:54.37 (42)

 7 48 2660 Noah Jenkinson 00:18:54.47 (43)

5 Newcastle High School 00:18:25.52 10 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3212 Luke Perkins 00:17:43.47 9

 2 25 3209 Cross Owens 00:18:20.95 23

 3 32 3213 Cole Albertson 00:18:31.48 29

 4 39 3208 Mylo O'Daniel 00:18:42.01 34

 5 44 3214 Cooper Williams 00:18:49.71 39

 6 45 3211 Brycen Turpen 00:18:51.61 (40)

 7 46 3210 Jackson Stevens 00:18:54.09 (41)

6 Edmond North High School 00:18:28.03 10 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 2908 John Van Grevenhof 00:18:05.12 17

 2 28 2942 Leo Smith 00:18:25.30 26

 3 30 2936 Evan Nicas 00:18:25.47 27

 4 38 2938 Nolan Parker 00:18:40.54 33

 5 41 2939 Joshua Bennett 00:18:43.75 36

 6 50 2941 David Gitonga 00:19:06.28 (45)

 7 58 2934 Bronson Crews 00:19:17.74 (51)



7 Southmoore High School 00:18:57.05 7 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3310 Ryan Walker 00:16:20.49 1

 2 2 3311 AIDAN HOBBS 00:17:17.05 2

 3 65 3308 Jackson Wilshire 00:19:28.56 54

 4 85 3309 Brody Woods 00:20:28.59 62

 5 96 3313 TRISTAN LANMAN 00:21:10.55 70

 6 99 3312 JACKSON WILLIAMS 00:21:19.69 (73)

 7 104 3307 Warren Hacker 00:21:40.11 (77)

8 Lincoln Christian School 00:19:09.27 10 237

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 3079 Micah Wagner 00:18:45.17 37

 2 53 3085 Jacob Stine 00:19:10.83 48

 3 55 3080 Gage Sowell 00:19:12.06 49

 4 56 3083 Corben Castagna 00:19:16.58 50

 5 61 3078 Lincoln Sutton 00:19:21.69 53

 6 66 3081 Elijah Summerlin 00:19:34.03 (55)

 7 67 3082 Cayden Woodrich 00:19:36.94 (56)

9 Stillwater High School 00:19:52.71 8 283

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 3361 Sawyer Aichele 00:19:09.52 47

 2 69 3360 Casen Schaeffer 00:19:54.02 57

 3 70 3358 Julian Mendoza 00:19:58.54 58

 4 79 3363 Tate Nelson 00:20:10.37 60

 5 80 3364 Enea Minghetti 00:20:11.09 61

 6 91 3362 Colby Welsh 00:20:42.53 (68)

 7 93 3359 Grayson Pratt 00:20:56.89 (69)

10 OKC Storm Home School 00:21:05.17 5 331

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 3228 Crawford McCoy 00:18:47.92 38

 2 60 3229 Ethan Pritchard 00:19:19.95 52

 3 102 3231 Jonah Tiefel 00:21:37.29 75

 4 107 3230 Reid Redding 00:22:00.15 80

 5 113 3227 John Lokey 00:23:40.54 86

11 Choctaw High School 00:22:13.76 5 362

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 51 2763 Justus Coulter 00:19:07.37 46

 2 90 2762 Peyton McAfee 00:20:37.39 67

 3 98 2764 Tyler Krone 00:21:16.77 72

 4 115 2761 Madden Kendrick 00:24:56.90 88

 5 116 2760 Jamie Dendy 00:25:10.35 89

12 Mount Saint Mary High School 00:21:17.71 6 363

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 77 3113 Gabe Homeyer 00:20:09.54 59

 2 88 3111 Leopold Eder 00:20:33.51 65

 3 100 3115 Hudson Cook 00:21:21.80 74

 4 109 3116 Declan Amsler 00:22:04.45 82

 5 110 3110 Nicholas Cook 00:22:19.27 83

 6 112 3112 Aaron Espinoza 00:23:35.98 (85)

13 Guthrie High School 00:22:04.54 5 374

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 86 2966 Maddox McFarlane 00:20:30.21 63

 2 87 2970 Cayden Haynes 00:20:30.99 64

 3 105 2968 Preston Williams 00:21:55.22 78

 4 106 2967 Tad Talley 00:21:57.94 79

 5 117 2971 Tristan Hester 00:25:28.35 90

14 Ponca City High School 00:21:34.39 10 378

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 89 3257 Aiden Iverson 00:20:36.82 66

 2 97 3258 Weston Neale 00:21:14.16 71

 3 103 3255 Legion Hockenbury 00:21:38.33 76



 4 108 3260 Ethan Longoria 00:22:03.16 81

 5 111 3254 Michael Guenther 00:22:19.51 84

 6 114 3253 Creedon Evans 00:24:41.32 (87)

 7 118 3259 Kayden Guenther 00:25:39.45 (91)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3310 Ryan Walker SO 00:16:20.49 Southmoore High School

2 2 3311 AIDAN HOBBS SR 00:17:17.05 Southmoore High School

3 3 2842 Cameron Smart SO 00:17:24.36 Deer Creek High School

4 4 2840 Heath Poppe SO 00:17:26.37 Deer Creek High School

5 5 3041 Trece Lenzy SO 00:17:28.99 Jenks High School

6 6 2835 Evan Ross SO 00:17:41.72 Deer Creek High School

7 7 2837 Ian Schwab FR 00:17:43.03 Deer Creek High School

8 8 3175 Eli Trevino SO 00:17:43.40 Mustang High School

9 9 3212 Luke Perkins SR 00:17:43.47 Newcastle High School

10 10 2839 Brice Howard JR 00:17:51.37 Deer Creek High School

11 0 3264 Noah Warfield JR 00:17:53.76 Putnam City North High School

12 11 3177 Adrian Inoa SO 00:17:54.67 Mustang High School

13 12 2657 Koji Timson FR 00:17:59.17 Bishop Kelley High School

14 13 2654 Joseph Schurman SR 00:18:00.65 Bishop Kelley High School

15 (14) 2836 Walker Rowell FR 00:18:01.35 Deer Creek High School

16 15 3040 Maddox Gorton SO 00:18:01.58 Jenks High School

17 16 3043 Manny Pereyra SO 00:18:02.11 Jenks High School

18 17 2908 John Van Grevenhof SO 00:18:05.12 Edmond North High School

19 18 3173 Ayden Johnson SO 00:18:09.13 Mustang High School

20 (19) 2838 Landon Gilmore SO 00:18:09.64 Deer Creek High School

21 0 2834 Dax King FR 00:18:17.71 Deer Creek High School

22 20 3176 Weston Croom JR 00:18:18.01 Mustang High School

23 21 3171 Jaxson Wagnon FR 00:18:18.15 Mustang High School

24 22 3046 Tyler Cook JR 00:18:20.92 Jenks High School

25 23 3209 Cross Owens FR 00:18:20.95 Newcastle High School

26 (24) 3172 Wyatt Karber SR 00:18:21.63 Mustang High School

27 25 3039 Liam Tangren JR 00:18:24.32 Jenks High School

28 26 2942 Leo Smith JR 00:18:25.30 Edmond North High School

29 0 2979 Macrae Monden SO 00:18:25.37 Harrah High School

30 27 2936 Evan Nicas FR 00:18:25.47 Edmond North High School

31 28 2659 Riley Knox JR 00:18:30.49 Bishop Kelley High School

32 29 3213 Cole Albertson SR 00:18:31.48 Newcastle High School

33 (30) 3178 Chris Johnston SO 00:18:31.54 Mustang High School

34 0 2690 Rayne Shawmcnutt FR 00:18:34.05 Byng High School

35 (31) 3042 Josh Hildebrand SR 00:18:35.44 Jenks High School

36 0 3174 Trenton Declaire SR 00:18:37.31 Mustang High School

37 32 2656 Dex Nance JR 00:18:38.39 Bishop Kelley High School

38 33 2938 Nolan Parker SR 00:18:40.54 Edmond North High School

39 34 3208 Mylo O'Daniel FR 00:18:42.01 Newcastle High School

40 35 2658 Judah Keltner SO 00:18:42.06 Bishop Kelley High School

41 36 2939 Joshua Bennett SR 00:18:43.75 Edmond North High School

42 37 3079 Micah Wagner JR 00:18:45.17 Lincoln Christian School

43 38 3228 Crawford McCoy SO 00:18:47.92 OKC Storm Home School

44 39 3214 Cooper Williams JR 00:18:49.71 Newcastle High School

45 (40) 3211 Brycen Turpen SR 00:18:51.61 Newcastle High School

46 (41) 3210 Jackson Stevens FR 00:18:54.09 Newcastle High School

47 (42) 2662 Riley Briggs JR 00:18:54.37 Bishop Kelley High School

48 (43) 2660 Noah Jenkinson FR 00:18:54.47 Bishop Kelley High School

49 (44) 3038 Alex Cliff FR 00:19:01.03 Jenks High School

50 (45) 2941 David Gitonga JR 00:19:06.28 Edmond North High School

51 46 2763 Justus Coulter SR 00:19:07.37 Choctaw High School

52 47 3361 Sawyer Aichele JR 00:19:09.52 Stillwater High School

53 48 3085 Jacob Stine SO 00:19:10.83 Lincoln Christian School

54 0 2661 Elijah Sweeney FR 00:19:11.82 Bishop Kelley High School



55 49 3080 Gage Sowell JR 00:19:12.06 Lincoln Christian School

56 50 3083 Corben Castagna JR 00:19:16.58 Lincoln Christian School

57 0 2663 Keegan Gehring SO 00:19:17.08 Bishop Kelley High School

58 (51) 2934 Bronson Crews FR 00:19:17.74 Edmond North High School

59 0 3045 Sawyer Smith JR 00:19:18.24 Jenks High School

60 52 3229 Ethan Pritchard SR 00:19:19.95 OKC Storm Home School

61 53 3078 Lincoln Sutton FR 00:19:21.69 Lincoln Christian School

62 0 2933 Jaxson Baxter SO 00:19:22.14 Edmond North High School

63 0 2978 Tyler Bliss JR 00:19:23.85 Harrah High School

64 0 2940 Zachary Sebren SR 00:19:27.16 Edmond North High School

65 54 3308 Jackson Wilshire FR 00:19:28.56 Southmoore High School

66 (55) 3081 Elijah Summerlin JR 00:19:34.03 Lincoln Christian School

67 (56) 3082 Cayden Woodrich JR 00:19:36.94 Lincoln Christian School

68 0 3186 Nash Phifer FR 00:19:51.22 Newcastle High School

69 57 3360 Casen Schaeffer JR 00:19:54.02 Stillwater High School

70 58 3358 Julian Mendoza FR 00:19:58.54 Stillwater High School

71 0 2937 Monty Stricker JR 00:20:00.09 Edmond North High School

72 0 3191 Levi Visor FR 00:20:00.73 Newcastle High School

73 0 3047 Bryson O'Bannon JR 00:20:05.43 Jenks High School

74 0 3084 Kenneth Nelson JR 00:20:05.77 Lincoln Christian School

75 0 3087 Levi Richerson SO 00:20:05.81 Lincoln Christian School

76 0 3216 Zayne Burke SO 00:20:06.45 Newcastle High School

77 59 3113 Gabe Homeyer SO 00:20:09.54 Mount Saint Mary High School

78 0 2655 Marcus Warden SR 00:20:10.37 Bishop Kelley High School

79 60 3363 Tate Nelson SO 00:20:10.37 Stillwater High School

80 61 3364 Enea Minghetti K 00:20:11.09 Stillwater High School

81 0 2977 Riley Martin FR 00:20:18.82 Harrah High School

82 0 2692 Gavin Shawmcnutt JR 00:20:22.47 Byng High School

83 0 2841 Tygun Bertram SO 00:20:26.29 Deer Creek High School

84 0 3086 Nathan Theobald JR 00:20:26.90 Lincoln Christian School

85 62 3309 Brody Woods FR 00:20:28.59 Southmoore High School

86 63 2966 Maddox McFarlane FR 00:20:30.21 Guthrie High School

87 64 2970 Cayden Haynes SO 00:20:30.99 Guthrie High School

88 65 3111 Leopold Eder FR 00:20:33.51 Mount Saint Mary High School

89 66 3257 Aiden Iverson SO 00:20:36.82 Ponca City High School

90 67 2762 Peyton McAfee SR 00:20:37.39 Choctaw High School

91 (68) 3362 Colby Welsh JR 00:20:42.53 Stillwater High School

92 0 2693 Teegan Going SR 00:20:46.23 Byng High School

93 (69) 3359 Grayson Pratt FR 00:20:56.89 Stillwater High School

94 0 2976 Tyler Manek SR 00:20:59.02 Harrah High School

95 0 3044 Brayden Adams JR 00:20:59.70 Jenks High School

96 70 3313 TRISTAN LANMAN JR 00:21:10.55 Southmoore High School

97 71 3258 Weston Neale SO 00:21:14.16 Ponca City High School

98 72 2764 Tyler Krone SO 00:21:16.77 Choctaw High School

99 (73) 3312 JACKSON WILLIAMS SR 00:21:19.69 Southmoore High School

100 74 3115 Hudson Cook SO 00:21:21.80 Mount Saint Mary High School

101 0 3365 Simon Aime K 00:21:33.99 Stillwater High School

102 75 3231 Jonah Tiefel JR 00:21:37.29 OKC Storm Home School

103 76 3255 Legion Hockenbury FR 00:21:38.33 Ponca City High School

104 (77) 3307 Warren Hacker SR 00:21:40.11 Southmoore High School

105 78 2968 Preston Williams FR 00:21:55.22 Guthrie High School

106 79 2967 Tad Talley FR 00:21:57.94 Guthrie High School

107 80 3230 Reid Redding JR 00:22:00.15 OKC Storm Home School

108 81 3260 Ethan Longoria JR 00:22:03.16 Ponca City High School

109 82 3116 Declan Amsler JR 00:22:04.45 Mount Saint Mary High School

110 83 3110 Nicholas Cook FR 00:22:19.27 Mount Saint Mary High School

111 84 3254 Michael Guenther SO 00:22:19.51 Ponca City High School

112 (85) 3112 Aaron Espinoza SO 00:23:35.98 Mount Saint Mary High School

113 86 3227 John Lokey FR 00:23:40.54 OKC Storm Home School

114 (87) 3253 Creedon Evans FR 00:24:41.32 Ponca City High School

115 88 2761 Madden Kendrick SO 00:24:56.90 Choctaw High School



116 89 2760 Jamie Dendy SO 00:25:10.35 Choctaw High School

117 90 2971 Tristan Hester JR 00:25:28.35 Guthrie High School

118 (91) 3259 Kayden Guenther SR 00:25:39.45 Ponca City High School

119 0 3262 Rhett Rader SO 00:26:32.92 Ponca City High School

120 0 3261 Matthew Dutton SO 00:26:39.48 Ponca City High School

121 0 3256 Ryan Minson JR 00:27:15.56 Ponca City High School

Deer Creek JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Deer Creek High School 00:14:19.96 4

1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:10:48.19 25 Lone Grove High School 00:11:19.12 2

2 Edmond North High School 00:11:05.03 43 Harrah High School 00:11:15.68 1

3 Bishop Kelley High School 00:11:40.98 90 Guthrie High School 00:11:23.12 1

4 Southmoore High School 00:12:15.59 125 Choctaw High School 00:14:10.45 1

5 Stillwater High School 00:12:37.63 144

6 Jenks High School 00:12:27.90 144

7 Capitol Hill High School 00:13:19.68 184

8 Mustang High School 00:13:41.99 214

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edmond Memorial High School 00:10:48.19 11 25

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2848 Ava McIlhenny 00:10:08.39 1

 2 3 2853 Kathryn Storey 00:10:50.61 3

 3 5 2852 Anna Brookman 00:10:56.10 5

 4 7 2850 Kayleigh Simonsen 00:11:01.01 7

 5 10 2845 Samantha Dorrel 00:11:04.88 9

 6 21 2851 Ireland Welsh 00:11:36.71 (17)

 7 22 2849 Kynzi Qualls 00:11:37.76 (18)

2 Edmond North High School 00:11:05.03 16 43

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2885 Kaylee Miller 00:10:50.94 4

 2 6 2884 Noelle Rhodes 00:10:59.28 6

 3 11 2878 Hadley Huffman 00:11:11.18 10

 4 12 2874 Emma Chown 00:11:11.77 11

 5 13 2873 Lucy Bennett 00:11:12.01 12

 6 18 2887 Juliana Delgado 00:11:26.25 (15)

 7 25 2883 Loreli Roberson 00:11:47.93 (20)

3 Bishop Kelley High School 00:11:40.98 24 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 2573 Lucy Doyle 00:11:02.74 8

 2 19 2571 Meg Andresen 00:11:33.65 16

 3 28 2575 Madeline Dunham 00:11:55.49 21

 4 29 2580 Bella Paschal 00:11:55.93 22

 5 30 2574 Madalynne Doyle 00:11:57.11 23

 6 36 2589 Colette VanTrease 00:12:11.25 (27)

 7 38 2577 Genevieve Johnston 00:12:14.28 (28)

4 Southmoore High School 00:12:15.59 9 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3285 Alessandra (Lexi) Topmkins 00:11:21.59 13

 2 16 3284 Carly Reichert 00:11:22.29 14

 3 24 3286 Julianna Trejo 00:11:45.55 19

 4 61 3289 Sophia Smith 00:13:21.38 39

 5 63 3287 Lillie Walker 00:13:27.15 40

 6 66 3290 Harper Hillis 00:13:32.83 (42)

 7 73 3288 Gracie Scott 00:13:47.21 (43)



5 Stillwater High School 00:12:37.63 7 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3316 JoyLucy Gichuki 00:10:50.30 2

 2 49 3318 Angela Bosler 00:12:35.57 31

 3 52 3315 Karis Edelstein 00:12:53.56 32

 4 60 3314 Avery Bidelspach 00:13:16.84 38

 5 65 3320 Anna Berger 00:13:31.89 41

 6 77 3321 Layla Hernandez 00:13:56.00 (46)

 7 95 3317 Areli Obamdo 00:16:56.39 (53)

6 Jenks High School 00:12:27.90 6 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 2986 Lily Heffington 00:11:58.72 24

 2 33 2982 Sophie Horvath 00:12:02.08 25

 3 35 2983 Victory Newman 00:12:10.46 26

 4 56 2987 Kenzie Anderson 00:13:03.46 34

 5 57 2984 Rachel Saravia 00:13:04.80 35

 6 89 2988 Rylee Anderson 00:15:15.99 (52)

7 Capitol Hill High School 00:13:19.68 9 184

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 2702 Adela PONCE 00:12:33.34 29

 2 54 2695 Fatima De Los A Solis Sa 00:13:00.84 33

 3 58 2697 Anjela Garcia 00:13:12.73 36

 4 59 2704 Hailey Rodas 00:13:14.43 37

 5 85 2701 Avanessa PAREDES 00:14:37.07 49

 6 87 2703 Anali Realzola 00:14:56.75 (50)

 7 88 2696 Yaritza Dorado 00:15:15.73 (51)

8 Mustang High School 00:13:41.99 5 214

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 47 3120 Lexyana Quintero 00:12:33.93 30

 2 74 3118 Clara Hargrove 00:13:47.49 44

 3 76 3121 Madison Roper 00:13:49.31 45

 4 80 3119 Reaghan Kuchynka 00:14:03.42 47

 5 83 3122 Charytie Poppa 00:14:15.82 48

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2848 Ava McIlhenny SO 00:10:08.39 Edmond Memorial High School

2 2 3316 JoyLucy Gichuki FR 00:10:50.30 Stillwater High School

3 3 2853 Kathryn Storey SR 00:10:50.61 Edmond Memorial High School

4 4 2885 Kaylee Miller SO 00:10:50.94 Edmond North High School

5 5 2852 Anna Brookman SO 00:10:56.10 Edmond Memorial High School

6 6 2884 Noelle Rhodes JR 00:10:59.28 Edmond North High School

7 7 2850 Kayleigh Simonsen FR 00:11:01.01 Edmond Memorial High School

8 0 3089 Quinn Hacker FR 00:11:02.12 Lone Grove High School

9 8 2573 Lucy Doyle FR 00:11:02.74 Bishop Kelley High School

10 9 2845 Samantha Dorrel FR 00:11:04.88 Edmond Memorial High School

11 10 2878 Hadley Huffman FR 00:11:11.18 Edmond North High School

12 11 2874 Emma Chown SO 00:11:11.77 Edmond North High School

13 12 2873 Lucy Bennett FR 00:11:12.01 Edmond North High School

14 0 2972 Masyn Johnson FR 00:11:15.68 Harrah High School

15 13 3285 Alessandra (Lexi) Topmkins SR 00:11:21.59 Southmoore High School

16 14 3284 Carly Reichert SO 00:11:22.29 Southmoore High School

17 0 2949 Lacie Canary FR 00:11:23.12 Guthrie High School

18 (15) 2887 Juliana Delgado JR 00:11:26.25 Edmond North High School

19 16 2571 Meg Andresen SR 00:11:33.65 Bishop Kelley High School

20 0 3090 Zoie Hoff SO 00:11:36.12 Lone Grove High School

21 (17) 2851 Ireland Welsh SR 00:11:36.71 Edmond Memorial High School

22 (18) 2849 Kynzi Qualls SO 00:11:37.76 Edmond Memorial High School

23 0 2847 Rulan Harjo SO 00:11:42.30 Edmond Memorial High School

24 19 3286 Julianna Trejo JR 00:11:45.55 Southmoore High School

25 (20) 2883 Loreli Roberson FR 00:11:47.93 Edmond North High School



26 0 2854 Katherine Hyde SO 00:11:49.64 Edmond Memorial High School

27 0 2821 Alexa Trupiano FR 00:11:55.40 Deer Creek High School

28 21 2575 Madeline Dunham SR 00:11:55.49 Bishop Kelley High School

29 22 2580 Bella Paschal JR 00:11:55.93 Bishop Kelley High School

30 23 2574 Madalynne Doyle FR 00:11:57.11 Bishop Kelley High School

31 0 2846 Emmaline Gottshall FR 00:11:58.51 Edmond Memorial High School

32 24 2986 Lily Heffington SR 00:11:58.72 Jenks High School

33 25 2982 Sophie Horvath FR 00:12:02.08 Jenks High School

34 0 2844 Cade Copeland JR 00:12:03.52 Edmond Memorial High School

35 26 2983 Victory Newman SO 00:12:10.46 Jenks High School

36 (27) 2589 Colette VanTrease SR 00:12:11.25 Bishop Kelley High School

37 0 2877 Bella Heyen FR 00:12:13.62 Edmond North High School

38 (28) 2577 Genevieve Johnston FR 00:12:14.28 Bishop Kelley High School

39 0 2582 Maggie Stallings FR 00:12:14.68 Bishop Kelley High School

40 0 2880 Liyah Minnifield SO 00:12:15.59 Edmond North High School

41 0 2881 Jasmine Nine SR 00:12:15.87 Edmond North High School

42 0 2585 Mary Jane Pankey Adams SO 00:12:17.14 Bishop Kelley High School

43 0 2875 Sam Clouse FR 00:12:22.80 Edmond North High School

44 0 2876 Shelby Hebnes SO 00:12:25.61 Edmond North High School

45 0 2572 Savanna Butler SR 00:12:31.12 Bishop Kelley High School

46 29 2702 Adela PONCE JR 00:12:33.34 Capitol Hill High School

47 30 3120 Lexyana Quintero FR 00:12:33.93 Mustang High School

48 0 2886 Gwyn Freshour JR 00:12:34.90 Edmond North High School

49 31 3318 Angela Bosler SR 00:12:35.57 Stillwater High School

50 0 2586 Kira Smith SR 00:12:36.85 Bishop Kelley High School

51 0 2587 Karsyn Weeks JR 00:12:43.16 Bishop Kelley High School

52 32 3315 Karis Edelstein SO 00:12:53.56 Stillwater High School

53 0 2588 Eliza Riffe JR 00:13:00.62 Bishop Kelley High School

54 33 2695 Fatima De Los A Solis Sa SR 00:13:00.84 Capitol Hill High School

55 0 2576 Hannah Godwin FR 00:13:02.81 Bishop Kelley High School

56 34 2987 Kenzie Anderson SO 00:13:03.46 Jenks High School

57 35 2984 Rachel Saravia SR 00:13:04.80 Jenks High School

58 36 2697 Anjela Garcia JR 00:13:12.73 Capitol Hill High School

59 37 2704 Hailey Rodas SO 00:13:14.43 Capitol Hill High School

60 38 3314 Avery Bidelspach SR 00:13:16.84 Stillwater High School

61 39 3289 Sophia Smith SR 00:13:21.38 Southmoore High School

62 0 2579 Harper lewis FR 00:13:22.55 Bishop Kelley High School

63 40 3287 Lillie Walker SR 00:13:27.15 Southmoore High School

64 0 2888 Jemma Cornett SO 00:13:31.22 Edmond North High School

65 41 3320 Anna Berger SR 00:13:31.89 Stillwater High School

66 (42) 3290 Harper Hillis JR 00:13:32.83 Southmoore High School

67 0 2590 Olivia Rambo SR 00:13:33.61 Bishop Kelley High School

68 0 2594 Lucy Oliver JR 00:13:33.88 Bishop Kelley High School

69 0 2879 Paisley Luiszer SO 00:13:37.37 Edmond North High School

70 0 2592 Tess Miller SR 00:13:39.41 Bishop Kelley High School

71 0 2583 Callie Turner FR 00:13:41.36 Bishop Kelley High School

72 0 2593 Caroline Seefeldt JR 00:13:44.17 Bishop Kelley High School

73 (43) 3288 Gracie Scott SO 00:13:47.21 Southmoore High School

74 44 3118 Clara Hargrove JR 00:13:47.49 Mustang High School

75 0 2584 Sylvie VanTrease FR 00:13:47.77 Bishop Kelley High School

76 45 3121 Madison Roper SR 00:13:49.31 Mustang High School

77 (46) 3321 Layla Hernandez SO 00:13:56.00 Stillwater High School

78 0 2581 Sela Smith JR 00:13:59.39 Bishop Kelley High School

79 0 3283 Bella Mauldin-Cabello SO 00:14:03.11 Southmoore High School

80 47 3119 Reaghan Kuchynka FR 00:14:03.42 Mustang High School

81 0 2882 Norah Rahlfs SO 00:14:05.74 Edmond North High School

82 0 2728 Kenadie Guffy SO 00:14:10.45 Choctaw High School

83 48 3122 Charytie Poppa SO 00:14:15.82 Mustang High School

84 0 2595 Kayleigh Smith JR 00:14:21.81 Bishop Kelley High School

85 49 2701 Avanessa PAREDES JR 00:14:37.07 Capitol Hill High School

86 0 2766 Abigail Collins SO 00:14:45.53 Deer Creek High School



87 (50) 2703 Anali Realzola SO 00:14:56.75 Capitol Hill High School

88 (51) 2696 Yaritza Dorado JR 00:15:15.73 Capitol Hill High School

89 (52) 2988 Rylee Anderson SR 00:15:15.99 Jenks High School

90 0 2767 Riley Sevin FR 00:15:16.51 Deer Creek High School

91 0 2578 Sofia Keith FR 00:15:18.95 Bishop Kelley High School

92 0 2694 Vilma Alberto SR 00:15:20.08 Capitol Hill High School

93 0 2768 Sierra Woods FR 00:15:22.39 Deer Creek High School

94 0 2698 Giselle Hernandez SO 00:15:40.70 Capitol Hill High School

95 (53) 3317 Areli Obamdo FR 00:16:56.39 Stillwater High School

96 0 3291 Charis Evans SO 00:18:02.97 Southmoore High School

Deer Creek JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mount Saint Mary High School 00:-34:-01.-8 2

1 Mustang High School 00:08:55.55 32 Harrah High School 00:10:46.84 2

2 Deer Creek High School 00:08:54.85 34 OKC Storm Home School 00:11:11.54 1

3 Bishop Kelley High School 00:09:12.38 97 Lone Grove High School 00:12:08.71 1

4 Jenks High School 00:09:20.64 115

5 Newcastle High School 00:09:23.50 135

6 Edmond North High School 00:09:29.91 156

7 Lincoln Christian School 00:09:46.85 211

8 Choctaw High School 00:09:54.69 234

9 Capitol Hill High School 00:10:11.65 253

10 Southmoore High School 00:10:16.47 285

11 Stillwater High School 00:10:35.40 317

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Mustang High School 00:08:55.55 24 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3127 Christion Cargile 00:08:42.79 2

 2 4 3134 Eric Lane 00:08:45.85 3

 3 8 3146 Brett Gooch 00:08:57.73 7

 4 9 3124 Maxximus Bennett 00:09:03.42 8

 5 13 3133 Carson Johnson 00:09:07.99 12

 6 28 3145 Roland Millican 00:09:24.06 (26)

 7 29 3132 Cooper Hull 00:09:24.45 (27)

2 Deer Creek High School 00:08:54.85 34 34

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2805 Logan Hamilton 00:08:39.54 1

 2 5 2802 Gavin Andrade 00:08:47.67 4

 3 7 2794 Cael Johnson 00:08:49.75 6

 4 11 2793 Colin Hotson 00:09:06.85 10

 5 14 2804 Maguire Bugg 00:09:10.47 13

 6 16 2777 Marty Martinez 00:09:11.44 (15)

 7 21 2807 Kai Jaggers 00:09:15.70 (20)

3 Bishop Kelley High School 00:09:12.38 33 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2597 Thomas Buckley 00:08:49.36 5

 2 19 2607 Easton Smith 00:09:14.11 18

 3 23 2603 Sebastian Kaske 00:09:15.85 22

 4 24 2600 Noah Hayes 00:09:16.15 23

 5 31 2599 Max Gottgetreu 00:09:26.43 29

 6 34 2609 Will Tanner 00:09:27.99 (32)

 7 36 2605 Nic Nolen 00:09:29.11 (33)

4 Jenks High School 00:09:20.64 19 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 10 3005 Caleb Stuemky 00:09:03.87 9

 2 15 2992 Israel Damon 00:09:11.00 14

 3 22 3011 Gavin Proffitt 00:09:15.74 21

 4 40 3002 Jared Purley 00:09:34.84 34

 5 43 3010 John Kaykay 00:09:37.73 37

 6 52 2995 William Huckell 00:09:43.05 (41)

 7 54 2994 Henry Huckell 00:09:43.48 (42)

5 Newcastle High School 00:09:23.50 19 135

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3192 Will Woodard 00:09:13.26 17

 2 20 3215 Jason Johnson 00:09:14.98 19

 3 27 3179 Rhett Allen 00:09:17.99 25

 4 33 3189 Gabe Thompson 00:09:27.14 31

 5 56 3183 Noah Hankins 00:09:44.15 43

 6 58 3187 Paul Porter 00:09:44.72 (45)

 7 83 3193 Kody Zeka 00:09:58.36 (50)

6 Edmond North High School 00:09:29.91 12 156

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 2899 James Van Grevenhof 00:09:07.13 11

 2 25 2907 Caden Heyen 00:09:16.20 24

 3 44 2902 Dylan Pitts 00:09:39.60 38

 4 48 2897 Miles Minnifield 00:09:42.00 39

 5 57 2901 Christopher Zuniga Lomeli 00:09:44.64 44

 6 78 2894 Davis Hasbrook 00:09:56.63 (49)

 7 85 2898 William Schroeder 00:09:59.41 (51)

7 Lincoln Christian School 00:09:46.85 8 211

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 3049 Caleb Bury 00:09:13.03 16

 2 51 3054 Logan Roe 00:09:42.90 40

 3 77 3056 Noah Sword 00:09:55.21 48

 4 87 3048 Grant Anneler 00:10:01.51 53

 5 88 3058 Hunter Wann 00:10:01.57 54

 6 112 3052 Reid Eddings 00:10:28.13 (61)

 7 116 3053 Christian Ellison 00:10:31.40 (63)

8 Choctaw High School 00:09:54.69 8 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 41 2737 Landon Thompson 00:09:36.72 35

 2 42 2731 Carson Bentley 00:09:37.22 36

 3 59 2732 Colton Best 00:09:45.05 46

 4 92 2736 Lane Taylor 00:10:07.86 57

 5 109 2734 Fabian Miller 00:10:26.59 60

 6 137 2735 Cooper Smith 00:10:53.57 (68)

 7 191 2733 Jesse Fountain 00:12:28.48 (75)

9 Capitol Hill High School 00:10:11.65 17 253

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 2723 Miguel Ruiz 00:09:24.51 28

 2 32 2712 Joshua Martel 00:09:27.14 30

 3 118 2720 Giovanni Puente 00:10:34.41 64

 4 124 2722 Alan Reyes 00:10:39.80 65

 5 134 2706 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva 00:10:52.39 66

 6 135 2714 Luis Martinez Soto 00:10:52.77 (67)

 7 145 2711 Samuel HERNANDEZ 00:10:58.83 (70)

10 Southmoore High School 00:10:16.47 5 285

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 70 3297 Noah Skinner 00:09:51.74 47

 2 86 3292 Eli Hobbs 00:10:01.18 52

 3 89 3299 Lorenzo Vieta 00:10:04.12 55

 4 100 3295 CRISTIAN RANGEL 00:10:15.48 58

 5 150 3298 Giovani Valdovinos 00:11:09.84 73

11 Stillwater High School 00:10:35.40 14 317

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 90 3336 Roman Seefeldt 00:10:05.89 56

 2 106 3334 Gray Jackson 00:10:19.93 59

 3 115 3328 Henry Thomas 00:10:30.56 62

 4 142 3330 Cooper Wiley 00:10:56.56 69

 5 148 3332 Gray Hartman 00:11:04.08 71

 6 149 3329 Reid Walker 00:11:06.79 (72)

 7 158 3326 Travis Singer 00:11:14.13 (74)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 6940 Chase Powell JR  Mount Saint Mary High School

2 1 2805 Logan Hamilton SO 00:08:39.54 Deer Creek High School

3 2 3127 Christion Cargile JR 00:08:42.79 Mustang High School

4 3 3134 Eric Lane FR 00:08:45.85 Mustang High School

5 4 2802 Gavin Andrade JR 00:08:47.67 Deer Creek High School

6 5 2597 Thomas Buckley SO 00:08:49.36 Bishop Kelley High School

7 6 2794 Cael Johnson SO 00:08:49.75 Deer Creek High School

8 7 3146 Brett Gooch SO 00:08:57.73 Mustang High School

9 8 3124 Maxximus Bennett JR 00:09:03.42 Mustang High School

10 9 3005 Caleb Stuemky FR 00:09:03.87 Jenks High School

11 10 2793 Colin Hotson JR 00:09:06.85 Deer Creek High School

12 11 2899 James Van Grevenhof SR 00:09:07.13 Edmond North High School

13 12 3133 Carson Johnson FR 00:09:07.99 Mustang High School

14 13 2804 Maguire Bugg JR 00:09:10.47 Deer Creek High School

15 14 2992 Israel Damon FR 00:09:11.00 Jenks High School

16 (15) 2777 Marty Martinez FR 00:09:11.44 Deer Creek High School

17 16 3049 Caleb Bury FR 00:09:13.03 Lincoln Christian School

18 17 3192 Will Woodard SO 00:09:13.26 Newcastle High School

19 18 2607 Easton Smith SR 00:09:14.11 Bishop Kelley High School

20 19 3215 Jason Johnson SR 00:09:14.98 Newcastle High School

21 (20) 2807 Kai Jaggers JR 00:09:15.70 Deer Creek High School

22 21 3011 Gavin Proffitt SR 00:09:15.74 Jenks High School

23 22 2603 Sebastian Kaske FR 00:09:15.85 Bishop Kelley High School

24 23 2600 Noah Hayes SO 00:09:16.15 Bishop Kelley High School

25 24 2907 Caden Heyen JR 00:09:16.20 Edmond North High School

26 0 2792 Aidan Rodriguez de La Torre SR 00:09:17.52 Deer Creek High School

27 25 3179 Rhett Allen FR 00:09:17.99 Newcastle High School

28 (26) 3145 Roland Millican SR 00:09:24.06 Mustang High School

29 (27) 3132 Cooper Hull FR 00:09:24.45 Mustang High School

30 28 2723 Miguel Ruiz JR 00:09:24.51 Capitol Hill High School

31 29 2599 Max Gottgetreu JR 00:09:26.43 Bishop Kelley High School

32 30 2712 Joshua Martel SR 00:09:27.14 Capitol Hill High School

33 31 3189 Gabe Thompson JR 00:09:27.14 Newcastle High School

34 (32) 2609 Will Tanner JR 00:09:27.99 Bishop Kelley High School

35 0 2806 Elijah Bosse JR 00:09:28.63 Deer Creek High School

36 (33) 2605 Nic Nolen SR 00:09:29.11 Bishop Kelley High School

37 0 2612 Nash Davis JR 00:09:30.34 Bishop Kelley High School

38 0 2772 Diego Chavez FR 00:09:33.52 Deer Creek High School

39 0 2791 Bode Cain SO 00:09:34.24 Deer Creek High School

40 34 3002 Jared Purley FR 00:09:34.84 Jenks High School

41 35 2737 Landon Thompson SO 00:09:36.72 Choctaw High School

42 36 2731 Carson Bentley FR 00:09:37.22 Choctaw High School

43 37 3010 John Kaykay SR 00:09:37.73 Jenks High School

44 38 2902 Dylan Pitts JR 00:09:39.60 Edmond North High School

45 0 3138 Lucas Rodriguez FR 00:09:40.58 Mustang High School

46 0 2770 Liam Berry FR 00:09:41.62 Deer Creek High School

47 0 3142 Zachariah Torres SR 00:09:41.66 Mustang High School

48 39 2897 Miles Minnifield SO 00:09:42.00 Edmond North High School

49 0 3139 Ben Spencer FR 00:09:42.63 Mustang High School

50 0 3144 Krystof Abbey SO 00:09:42.77 Mustang High School

51 40 3054 Logan Roe FR 00:09:42.90 Lincoln Christian School



52 (41) 2995 William Huckell SR 00:09:43.05 Jenks High School

53 0 2624 Alex Day JR 00:09:43.21 Bishop Kelley High School

54 (42) 2994 Henry Huckell SO 00:09:43.48 Jenks High School

55 0 2631 Charles Abbott SR 00:09:43.82 Bishop Kelley High School

56 43 3183 Noah Hankins SO 00:09:44.15 Newcastle High School

57 44 2901 Christopher Zuniga Lomeli FR 00:09:44.64 Edmond North High School

58 (45) 3187 Paul Porter JR 00:09:44.72 Newcastle High School

59 46 2732 Colton Best FR 00:09:45.05 Choctaw High School

60 0 3141 Clayton Thomas FR 00:09:45.39 Mustang High School

61 0 2602 Jaxon Hopkins FR 00:09:46.80 Bishop Kelley High School

62 0 2769 Blake Adams FR 00:09:47.21 Deer Creek High School

63 0 2786 Marco Vega FR 00:09:47.40 Deer Creek High School

64 0 3130 Patrick Hargrove FR 00:09:48.02 Mustang High School

65 0 3004 Jackson Remy JR 00:09:48.07 Jenks High School

66 0 2617 Zac Cardoni SR 00:09:49.63 Bishop Kelley High School

67 0 2796 Trey Afonien SO 00:09:49.84 Deer Creek High School

68 0 2616 Jacob Arp SR 00:09:50.36 Bishop Kelley High School

69 0 3140 Jackson Stuart FR 00:09:51.08 Mustang High School

70 47 3297 Noah Skinner FR 00:09:51.74 Southmoore High School

71 0 2998 Tate Millington FR 00:09:51.90 Jenks High School

72 0 2996 Jorge Ibarra FR 00:09:52.27 Jenks High School

73 0 3125 Brendan Bryan FR 00:09:53.97 Mustang High School

74 0 3008 Xander Tate SO 00:09:54.18 Jenks High School

75 0 2601 Luke Herman SR 00:09:55.17 Bishop Kelley High School

76 0 2775 Tristan Lang FR 00:09:55.21 Deer Creek High School

77 48 3056 Noah Sword FR 00:09:55.21 Lincoln Christian School

78 (49) 2894 Davis Hasbrook FR 00:09:56.63 Edmond North High School

79 0 3131 Henry Hill FR 00:09:57.05 Mustang High School

80 0 2803 Dominic Kurey SO 00:09:57.24 Deer Creek High School

81 0 2619 Santiago Avila SO 00:09:57.58 Bishop Kelley High School

82 0 3126 Braxton Calvert FR 00:09:57.62 Mustang High School

83 (50) 3193 Kody Zeka JR 00:09:58.36 Newcastle High School

84 0 2614 Paulo Matson JR 00:09:59.19 Bishop Kelley High School

85 (51) 2898 William Schroeder JR 00:09:59.41 Edmond North High School

86 52 3292 Eli Hobbs FR 00:10:01.18 Southmoore High School

87 53 3048 Grant Anneler FR 00:10:01.51 Lincoln Christian School

88 54 3058 Hunter Wann SO 00:10:01.57 Lincoln Christian School

89 55 3299 Lorenzo Vieta FR 00:10:04.12 Southmoore High School

90 56 3336 Roman Seefeldt SR 00:10:05.89 Stillwater High School

91 0 2779 Noah Pastran FR 00:10:06.45 Deer Creek High School

92 57 2736 Lane Taylor FR 00:10:07.86 Choctaw High School

93 0 2618 Bennett Dunham SO 00:10:07.93 Bishop Kelley High School

94 0 3197 Max Ochoa JR 00:10:08.44 Newcastle High School

95 0 2627 Hayden Lang JR 00:10:10.47 Bishop Kelley High School

96 0 3195 Aden Van Hauen SO 00:10:11.74 Newcastle High School

97 0 3136 Drew Onan FR 00:10:13.35 Mustang High School

98 0 2610 Isaac Whitney FR 00:10:14.43 Bishop Kelley High School

99 0 2598 Stephen Campbell FR 00:10:15.22 Bishop Kelley High School

100 58 3295 CRISTIAN RANGEL JR 00:10:15.48 Southmoore High School

101 0 2797 Ben Dennis JR 00:10:18.19 Deer Creek High School

102 0 2787 Blake Webb SO 00:10:18.46 Deer Creek High School

103 0 2774 Jaden Klinesmith FR 00:10:19.08 Deer Creek High School

104 0 2782 Colton Stuckey FR 00:10:19.19 Deer Creek High School

105 0 3143 Riley Wickstrom FR 00:10:19.90 Mustang High School

106 59 3334 Gray Jackson JR 00:10:19.93 Stillwater High School

107 0 2630 Fuller Shannon JR 00:10:22.96 Bishop Kelley High School

108 0 3000 Callen Obana FR 00:10:23.30 Jenks High School

109 60 2734 Fabian Miller FR 00:10:26.59 Choctaw High School

110 0 2613 Hudson Kruggel SR 00:10:26.68 Bishop Kelley High School

111 0 3129 Cole Giberti FR 00:10:26.97 Mustang High School

112 (61) 3052 Reid Eddings JR 00:10:28.13 Lincoln Christian School



113 0 2798 Cameron Kurey SO 00:10:28.70 Deer Creek High School

114 0 2788 Jack Wells FR 00:10:29.76 Deer Creek High School

115 62 3328 Henry Thomas JR 00:10:30.56 Stillwater High School

116 (63) 3053 Christian Ellison FR 00:10:31.40 Lincoln Christian School

117 0 3123 Ben Abbott FR 00:10:31.92 Mustang High School

118 64 2720 Giovanni Puente JR 00:10:34.41 Capitol Hill High School

119 0 2776 Mac Lepley FR 00:10:35.49 Deer Creek High School

120 0 2771 Bryce Bowen SO 00:10:36.10 Deer Creek High School

121 0 2903 Zachary Jones JR 00:10:36.92 Edmond North High School

122 0 2604 Ryker Knox FR 00:10:37.22 Bishop Kelley High School

123 0 3194 Hayden Perkins JR 00:10:38.99 Newcastle High School

124 65 2722 Alan Reyes SO 00:10:39.80 Capitol Hill High School

125 0 2974 Tim Roberson JR 00:10:39.87 Harrah High School

126 0 2790 Ryder Woods FR 00:10:42.42 Deer Creek High School

127 0 3196 Haven Cheatwood SR 00:10:43.03 Newcastle High School

128 0 2778 Camdin Newman FR 00:10:44.02 Deer Creek High School

129 0 2773 Eli Elder FR 00:10:44.76 Deer Creek High School

130 0 2991 Ace Chenoweth JR 00:10:49.50 Jenks High School

131 0 2620 Stephen Short SO 00:10:49.88 Bishop Kelley High School

132 0 2889 Yoshua Caal FR 00:10:50.00 Edmond North High School

133 0 2799 Charles Lewis SO 00:10:51.64 Deer Creek High School

134 66 2706 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva FR 00:10:52.39 Capitol Hill High School

135 (67) 2714 Luis Martinez Soto SO 00:10:52.77 Capitol Hill High School

136 0 2801 Rylan Grau JR 00:10:53.06 Deer Creek High School

137 (68) 2735 Cooper Smith FR 00:10:53.57 Choctaw High School

138 0 2973 Bryce English FR 00:10:53.82 Harrah High School

139 0 3188 Paxton Shaw FR 00:10:54.71 Newcastle High School

140 0 3135 Cooper Nash FR 00:10:55.13 Mustang High School

141 0 2625 Miles Krier SO 00:10:55.41 Bishop Kelley High School

142 69 3330 Cooper Wiley SR 00:10:56.56 Stillwater High School

143 0 3182 Nathan Gower FR 00:10:56.96 Newcastle High School

144 0 2622 Fernando Guillen Avila SO 00:10:57.44 Bishop Kelley High School

145 (70) 2711 Samuel HERNANDEZ SR 00:10:58.83 Capitol Hill High School

146 0 3184 Eli Harjo FR 00:11:02.01 Newcastle High School

147 0 3051 Ethan Cox JR 00:11:03.21 Lincoln Christian School

148 71 3332 Gray Hartman SR 00:11:04.08 Stillwater High School

149 (72) 3329 Reid Walker FR 00:11:06.79 Stillwater High School

150 73 3298 Giovani Valdovinos SR 00:11:09.84 Southmoore High School

151 0 2718 Martin Perez SR 00:11:10.48 Capitol Hill High School

152 0 2606 David Short FR 00:11:10.66 Bishop Kelley High School

153 0 2783 Greyson Taylor FR 00:11:10.66 Deer Creek High School

154 0 2717 Aaron Perez SO 00:11:11.25 Capitol Hill High School

155 0 3217 Joel Christopher SO 00:11:11.54 OKC Storm Home School

156 0 3180 Ethan Boan JR 00:11:13.03 Newcastle High School

157 0 2990 Mason Cannon FR 00:11:13.37 Jenks High School

158 (74) 3326 Travis Singer FR 00:11:14.13 Stillwater High School

159 0 2785 Matthew Vaughn FR 00:11:14.37 Deer Creek High School

160 0 2708 Miguel Castillo SR 00:11:14.75 Capitol Hill High School

161 0 2904 Owen Holler JR 00:11:15.32 Edmond North High School

162 0 3198 Parker Bogle SO 00:11:21.53 Newcastle High School

163 0 3333 Evan Belden SR 00:11:22.81 Stillwater High School

164 0 3181 Bryson Eades FR 00:11:23.74 Newcastle High School

165 0 3104 Nicholas Welch JR 00:11:25.11 Mount Saint Mary High School

166 0 3128 Malachi Didley FR 00:11:28.65 Mustang High School

167 0 2905 Liam Fitzpatrick SO 00:11:29.46 Edmond North High School

168 0 3137 George Phillips FR 00:11:31.29 Mustang High School

169 0 2780 Iker Ponce FR 00:11:40.35 Deer Creek High School

170 0 3009 Evan Utomo JR 00:11:43.82 Jenks High School

171 0 2623 Trysten Bartmier JR 00:11:49.06 Bishop Kelley High School

172 0 3337 Will Halley SR 00:11:49.06 Stillwater High School

173 0 2892 Zander Eck SO 00:11:49.86 Edmond North High School



174 0 3003 John Reily JR 00:11:52.05 Jenks High School

175 0 2629 Rhett Mavis SO 00:11:52.94 Bishop Kelley High School

176 0 2628 Jason Dowdell JR 00:11:58.47 Bishop Kelley High School

177 0 2611 Keller Zink FR 00:11:59.69 Bishop Kelley High School

178 0 2709 David DOMINGUEZ SR 00:12:02.64 Capitol Hill High School

179 0 3006 Asher Walters JR 00:12:02.69 Jenks High School

180 0 3325 Liam McBee FR 00:12:03.36 Stillwater High School

181 0 2719 Ismael Portillo SR 00:12:07.55 Capitol Hill High School

182 0 3094 Nick Davis SO 00:12:08.72 Lone Grove High School

183 0 2989 Henry Baxter FR 00:12:08.83 Jenks High School

184 0 2626 Ian Mason JR 00:12:13.58 Bishop Kelley High School

185 0 3335 Collier Little JR 00:12:14.34 Stillwater High School

186 0 3001 Henry Profitt JR 00:12:14.78 Jenks High School

187 0 3324 Declan Maeer SO 00:12:16.17 Stillwater High School

188 0 3199 Brady Stewart SO 00:12:17.17 Newcastle High School

189 0 3327 Zane Smalley SO 00:12:22.83 Stillwater High School

190 0 3185 Lane Parson FR 00:12:23.13 Newcastle High School

191 (75) 2733 Jesse Fountain FR 00:12:28.48 Choctaw High School

192 0 2730 Dillan Abanales JR 00:12:32.96 Choctaw High School

193 0 2608 Camden Tabler FR 00:12:35.79 Bishop Kelley High School

194 0 2710 Sebastian Espinoza JR 00:12:52.61 Capitol Hill High School

195 0 2713 Azahel Martinez Segovian SO 00:13:10.53 Capitol Hill High School

196 0 3338 Joe Blake SR 00:13:59.06 Stillwater High School

197 0 2721 Angel Ramirez SO 00:15:07.95 Capitol Hill High School

198 0 2707 Luis Camacho Zermeno SO 00:17:06.60 Capitol Hill High School

199 0 2716 Jeremiah Orta Delgado FR 00:17:27.03 Capitol Hill High School


